Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500267847

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Neal R. Myerson			04/12/2007	
Darren C. Justus			04/16/2007	
Jitendra Luniya		04/12/2007		
Carroll W. Moon			04/11/2007	
Susan Pallini			04/23/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY		moration]	
Name: Street Address:	Microsoft Col			
	San Francisc	street, Suite 2500		
City:				
	94105	·		
Postal Code:	94105 ERS Total: 1	Numbe		
Postal Code:	94105 ERS Total: 1 Type		er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	94105 ERS Total: 1 Type	Numbe	er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	94105 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (415)36	Numbe 11740723 9-9665		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	94105 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (415)36 Il be sent via US	Numbe 11740723 9-9665 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	94105 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (415)36 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 415-369	Numbe 11740723 9-9665 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	94105 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (415)36 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 415-369 hkim@v	Numbe 11740723 9-9665 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-9660		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	94105 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (415)36 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 415-369 hkim@v ne: Stepher 575 Mai	9-9665 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-9660 rierramagen.com n R. Bachmann rket Street, Suite 2500		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	94105 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (415)36 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 415-369 hkim@v ne: Stepher 575 Mai	9-9665 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-9660 rierramagen.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	94105 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (415)36 (1 be sent via US 415-369 hkim@v he: Stepher 575 Mai San Fra	9-9665 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-9660 rierramagen.com n R. Bachmann rket Street, Suite 2500		

REEL: 019229 FRAME: 0053

Total Attachments: 6

source=1149.signed assignment#page1.tif source=1149.signed assignment#page2.tif source=1149.signed assignment#page3.tif source=1149.signed assignment#page4.tif source=1149.signed assignment#page5.tif source=1149.signed assignment#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Neal R. Myerson, Darren C. Justus, Jitendra Luniya, Carroll W. Moon, and Susan Pallini ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "FRAMEWORK FOR PROVIDING METRICS FROM ANY DATASOURCE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Vierra Magen Marcus & DeNiro LLP, 575 Market Street, Suite 2500, San Francisco, California 94105, who are associated with customer number 47766, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. <u>11/740,723</u>, filed <u>April 26, 2007</u>) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No.;

is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

2007

DATÉ

Neal R. Myerson

Page 2 of 6

Received Time Apr. 12. 11:15AM

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

4/16/2007 DATE

Spotro

Darren C. Justus

Page 3 of 6

Received Time Apr. 16. 1:42PM

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

April 12,07

Jitendra Luniya

Page 4 of 6

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

4/11/07

DATE

Carroll W. Moon

Page 5 of 6

Received Time Apr. 11. 6:03AM

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

23 107 DATE

İ.

Palla a)

Susan Pallini

Page 6 of 6

Received Time Apr. 23. 12:41PM

RECORDED: 04/30/2007